<p><u>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value</u> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially supported</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Partially supported</p> <p>Software: Not Supported</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: In most cases name, role and value are machine-identifiable.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: In most cases, name, role and value are machine-identifiable.</p> <p>Software: Software doesn't support machine parsing.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p><u>1.2.4 Captions (Live)</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: NA</p> <p>Electronic Docs: NA</p> <p>Software: NA</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: No use of audio or video</p> <p>Electronic Docs: No use of audio or video.</p> <p>Software: No use of audio or video.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: NA</p> <p>Electronic Docs: NA</p> <p>Software: NA</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: No use of audio or video.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: No use of audio or video.</p> <p>Software: No use of audio or video.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Does Not Support</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Does Not Support</p> <p>Software: Does Not Support</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: Contrast might be lower than required.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Contrast might be lower than required.</p> <p>Software: Contrast might be lower than required.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>1.4.4 Resize text</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supported</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Partially Supported</p> <p>Software: Does Not Support</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: Resizing of text is supported to some extent. However, content might be misshaped.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: In most cases, resizing is available.</p> <p>Software: Text can't be resized.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p><u>1.4.5 Images of Text</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: No use of text images.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: No use of text images.</p> <p>Software: No use of text images.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>2.4.5 Multiple Ways</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Partially Supported</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supported</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: Some of the functionalities are available through different paths.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Functionality is available through different paths.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>2.4.6 Headings and Labels</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Does Not Support</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supported</p> <p>Software: Does Not Support</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: Headings and labels are not supported to that level.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: In most cases, pages use headings and labels properly.</p> <p>Software: Headings and labels are not supported to that level.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>2.4.7 Focus Visible</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Does Not Support</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Not Supported</p> <p>Software: Does Not Support</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: Focus visibility isn't supported to that level.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Focus visibility isn't supported to that level.</p> <p>Software: Focus visibility isn't supported to that level.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p><u>3.1.2 Language of Parts</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: The interface is not multilingual in any part.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Pages are written in a single language.</p> <p>Software: The interface is not multilingual in any part.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: Menus and links follow strict design guidelines.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Menus and links follow strict design guidelines.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>3.2.4 Consistent Identification</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Partially Supported</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: In most cases, controls of the same functionality have the same look and feel.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Controls of the same functionality have the same look and feel.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>
<p><u>3.3.3 Error Suggestion</u> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supported</p> <p>Electronic Docs: NA</p> <p>Software: Partially Supported</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: When an error arises, the system will suggest a correct value in some cases. Due to security reasons, this isn't always applicable.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: NA</p> <p>Software: When an error arise, the system suggests a correct value in some cases. Due to security reasons, this isn't always applicable.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supported</p> <p>Electronic Docs: NA</p> <p>Software: Partially Supported</p> <p>Authoring Tool: NA</p>	<p>Web: In most cases, input fields prevent illegal input.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: NA</p> <p>Software: In most cases, input fields prevent illegal input.</p> <p>Authoring Tool: We don't have an authoring tool.</p>

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p>1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	<p>Web: Not Evaluated</p>	<p>Web:</p>
<p>1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	<p>Web: Not Evaluated</p>	<p>Web:</p>
<p>1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	<p>Web: Not Evaluated</p>	<p>Web:</p>
<p>1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	<p>Web: Not Evaluated</p>	<p>Web:</p>
<p>1.4.6 Contrast Enhanced (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	<p>Web: Not Evaluated</p>	<p>Web:</p>
<p>1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	<p>Web: Not Evaluated</p>	<p>Web:</p>

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p><u>1.4.8 Visual Presentation</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception Control)</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception)</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.2.3 No Timing</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.2.4 Interruptions</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.2.5 Re-authenticating</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.3.2 Three Flashes</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.4.8 Location</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only)</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>2.4.10 Section Headings</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p><u>3.1.3 Unusual Words</u> (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
<p>3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p>3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p>3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p>3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p>3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
<p>3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply</p>	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Notes:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
302.1 Without Vision	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.2 With Limited Vision	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.4 Without Hearing	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.5 With Limited Hearing	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.6 Without Speech	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which can support this functionality.

Chapter 4: Hardware

Notes:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
402 Closed Functionality	Heading cell – no response required	
402.1 General	Heading cell – no response required	
402.2 Speech-Output Enabled	Heading cell – no response required	
402.2.1 Information Displayed On-Screen	Not Applicable	The device doesn't have a display on its own.
402.2.2 Transactional Outputs	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which provides this functionality.
402.2.3 Speech Delivery Type and Coordination	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which provides this functionality.
402.2.4 User Control	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which provides this functionality.
402.2.5 Braille Instructions	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which provides this functionality.
402.3 Volume	Heading cell – no response required	
402.3.1 Private Listening	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
402.3.2 Non-private Listening	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
402.4 Characters on Display Screens	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
402.5 Characters on Variable Message Signs	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
403 Biometrics	Heading cell – no response required	
403.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
404 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility	Heading cell – no response required	
404.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
405 Privacy	Heading cell – no response required	
405.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
406 Standard Connections		
Heading cell – no response required		
406.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407 Operable Parts		
Heading cell – no response required		
407.2 Contrast	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.3 Input Controls		
Heading cell – no response required		
407.3.1 Tactilely Discernible	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.3.2 Alphabetic Keys	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.3.3 Numeric Keys	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.4 Key Repeat	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.5 Timed Response	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.6 Operation	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.7 Tickets, Fare Cards, and Keycards	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8 Reach Height and Depth		
Heading cell – no response required		
407.8.1 Vertical Reference Plane	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.1.1 Vertical Plane for Side Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.1.2 Vertical Plane for Forward Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.2 Side Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.2.1 Unobstructed Side Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
407.8.2.2 Obstructed Side Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.3 Forward Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.3.1 Unobstructed Forward Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.3.2 Obstructed Forward Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.3.2.1 Operable Part Height for ICT with Obstructed Forward Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
407.8.3.2.2 Knee and Toe Space under ICT with Obstructed Forward Reach	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
408 Display Screens	Heading cell – no response required	
408.2 Visibility	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
408.3 Flashing	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
409 Status Indicators	Heading cell – no response required	
409.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
410 Color Coding	Heading cell – no response required	
410.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
411 Audible Signals	Heading cell – no response required	
411.1 General	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412 ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication	Heading cell – no response required	
412.2 Volume Gain	Heading cell – no response required	
412.2.1 Volume Gain for Wireline Telephones	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
412.2.2 Volume Gain for Non-Wireline ICT	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.3 Interference Reduction and Magnetic Coupling		
Heading cell – no response required		
412.3.1 Wireless Handsets	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.3.2 Wireline Handsets	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.4 Digital Encoding of Speech	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.5 Real-Time Text Functionality		
Heading cell – no response required		
412.6 Caller ID	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.7 Video Communication	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.8 Legacy TTY Support		
Heading cell – no response required		
412.8.1 TTY Connectability	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.8.2 Voice and Hearing Carry Over	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.8.3 Signal Compatibility	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
412.8.4 Voice Mail and Other Messaging Systems	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
413 Closed Caption Processing Technologies		
Heading cell – no response required		
413.1.1 Decoding and Display of Closed Captions	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
413.1.2 Pass-Through of Closed Caption Data	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
414 Audio Description Processing Technologies	Heading cell – no response required	
414.1.1 Digital Television Tuners	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
414.1.2 Other ICT	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
415 User Controls for Captions and Audio Descriptions	Heading cell – no response required	
415.1.1 Caption Controls	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.
415.1.2 Audio Description Controls	Not Applicable	Device uses external unit as an interface which supports this functionality.

Chapter 5: Software

Notes:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
501.1 Scope – Incorporation of WCAG 2.0 AA	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG section
502 Interoperability with Assistive Technology	Heading cell – no response required	
502.2.1 User Control of Accessibility Features	Does Not Support	Software does not contain specific accessibility controls, hence no user control over them.
502.2.2 No Disruption of Accessibility Features	Does Not Support	Software might override external accessibility controls such as screen readers.
502.3 Accessibility Services	Heading cell – no response required	
502.3.1 Object Information	Partially Supports	Some of the objects' roles are clear and programmatically available.
502.3.2 Modification of Object Information	Does Not Support	Assistive technology can't modify the object information.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers	Partially Supports	Most tables are coded using clear row, column and headers. In most cases, assistive technology will be able to easily interpret the table.
502.3.4 Values	Partially Supports	Most values are programmatically available for assistive technology.
502.3.5 Modification of Values	Does Not Support	In most cases, changes to value won't be visible to assistive technology.
502.3.6 Label Relationships	Does Not Support	Most fields don't have a related label.
502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships	Partially Supports	In most cases, the structure of the interface and the relationship between controls is clear.
502.3.8 Text	Partially Supports	No use of text images in most cases.
502.3.9 Modification of Text	Does Not Support	Text can only be modified using the keyboard.
502.3.10 List of Actions	Does Not Support	Objects don't expose list of available actions.
502.3.11 Actions on Objects	Partially Supports	Some of the actions on object may be achieved by several input devices (mouse, keyboard).
502.3.12 Focus Cursor	Partially Supports	In most cases, the current focus is clearly visible.
502.3.13 Modification of Focus Cursor	Does Not Support	The cursor can't be changed.
502.3.14 Event Notification	Does Not Support	Event notification isn't available for assistive technology.
502.4 Platform Accessibility Features	Does Not Support	The platform doesn't have specific accessibility features.
503 Applications	Heading cell – no response required	
503.2 User Preferences	Does Not Support	Platform does not permit user preferences for color, contrast, etc.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
503.3 Alternative User Interfaces	Does Not Support	Platform does not provide an alternative user interface.
503.4 User Controls for Captions and Audio Description	Heading cell – no response required	
503.4.1 Caption Controls	Not Applicable	No use of audio or video.
503.4.2 Audio Description Controls	Not Applicable	No use of audio or video.
504 Authoring Tools	Heading cell – no response required	
504.2 Content Creation or Editing (if not authoring tool, enter “not applicable”)	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG section
504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion	Not Applicable	The platform does not offer an authoring tool.
504.2.2 PDF Export	Not Applicable	The platform does not offer an authoring tool.
504.3 Prompts	Not Applicable	The platform does not offer an authoring tool.
504.4 Templates	Not Applicable	The platform does not offer an authoring tool.

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Notes:

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
601.1 Scope	Heading cell – no response required	
602 Support Documentation	Heading cell – no response required	
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Does Not Support	The accessibility features are not included in the product documentation.

CRITERIA	CONFORMANCE LEVEL	REMARKS AND EXPLANATIONS
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG section
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation	Partially Supports	Most documentation is in electronic form; however, Forescout does offer instructor-led courses.
603 Support Services	Heading cell – no response required	
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Does Not Support	The accessibility features are not included in the product documentation.
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs	Does Not Support	The accessibility features are not included in the product documentation.

Legal Disclaimer

© 2019 Forescout Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.

This document is supplied for information purposes only, is subject to change, and is true and correct to the best of our knowledge as of the date of this document. The contents of this document do not constitute either legal advice or any representation, warranty, or guarantee regarding a person's ability to comply with applicable accessibility requirements. No contractual obligations are formed either directly or indirectly by this document.